COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA



OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Telephone: 0202651905/0208000663 Email: info@bungomaassembly.go.ke or bungomacountyassembly.go.ke Web: www.bungomaassembly.go.ke P.O. BOX 1886-50200 BUNGOMA, Kenya

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ON THE BUNGOMA COUNTY FISCAL STRATEGY PAPER, 2024 AND MEDIUM TERM DEBT MANAGEMENT STRATEGY PAPER, 2024

Pursuant to Article 196 (1) of the Constitution of Kenya read together with Section 117 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012, the County Assembly of Bungoma is considering the County Fiscal Strategy Paper (CFSP), 2024 and Medium Term Debt Management Strategy Paper, 2024.

The Budget and Appropriations Committee of the County Assembly of Bungoma invites members of the public and all stakeholders to the public participation forum and submission of memoranda to be held on 7th and 8th March, 2024 from 9:00 am at the venue indicated below;

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FORUM			
No.		Venue	Date and Time
		County Assembly of Bungoma ; Paskari Nabwana Hall	7 th March, 2024 at 9.00am
2	Stakeholders	County Assembly of Bungoma ; Paskari Nabwana Hall	8 th March, 2024, at 9.00am

The Bungoma County Fiscal Strategy Paper for FY 2024/2025 may be obtained from the County Assembly Website: **www.bungomaassembly.go.ke.**

Members of the public can make their submissions at the venue indicated on the schedule or submit written memoranda to:

Office of the Clerk County Assembly of Bungoma P.O BOX 1886 -50200 BUNGOMA

Written memoranda may be submitted vie email; <u>info@bungomaassembly.go.ke</u> or hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk, County Assembly Building, Bungoma on or before **8th March, 2024.**

CHARLES W. WAFULA, CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY, COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUNGOMA.